CH \$40.00 88481°

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Piedmont Animal Health, Inc.		01/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vetoquinol USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4250 N. Sylvania Ave.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76137	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88481176	IMOXI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9196530435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9195737439

Email: USTrademark@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: E. Eric Mills

Address Line 1: 4141 Parklake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	708992-00067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Eric Mills
SIGNATURE:	/E. Eric Mills/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=IMOXI_Assignment#page1.tif source=IMOXI_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006869 FRAME: 0970

900536709

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS. Piedmont Animal Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 204 Muirs Chapel Road, Suite 200. Greensboro. North Carolina 27410 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), has a bona fide intent to use the following trademark in connection with veterinary therapeutics, namely, parasiticide pharmaceutical agents for treatment and prevention of parasites, in International Class 5 and is the owner of the following trademark application (collectively the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Country	Trademark Application	Filing Date
		Serial No.	
IMOXI	United States	88/481,176	June 20, 2019

AND. WHEREAS, Vetoquinol USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 4250 N. Sylvania Ave., Fort Worth, Texas USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill attached thereto and symbolized by said Trademark, the application and any resulting registration thereof, and together with the right to sue and recover for past misappropriations, infringements, dilution or any other violations of any proprietary or other right in and to the Trademark. The parties agree that this Assignment of Trademark was made as part of an assignment of Assignor's entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains to Assignee, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060. Notwithstanding the foregoing assignment, Assignee does not and will not acquire or assume, and nothing in this agreement will be construed as an acquisition or assumption of, any liabilities of assignor of any nature associated with, related to, or arising out of Assignor's use of the Trademark prior to the date hereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the Trademark, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said Trademark, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said Trademark, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006869 FRAME: 0971

Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure said Trademark or similar protection for said Trademark in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to said Trademark, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Effective this 17 day	of January, 2010
	ASSIGNOR:
	PIEDMONT ANIMAL HEALTH, INC.
	By: Sondy Eric Barnett, MD, ACA
	Executive VP, Business Development and Marketing
Witnessed by: Name:	F.KeS
Name:	
	ASSIGNEE:
	VETOQUINOL USA, INC. By:
	Name: Matthieu FRECHIM Title: Chairman.
Witnessed by:	
Name:	(LALIT GAUR)
Name:	

RECORDED: 02/24/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006869 FRAME: 0972